ONE-LOK Series SLCE for PVC Pipe  |  1April 2024 SIGMA Corporation  |  www.sigmaco.com
700 Goldman Drive, Cream Ridge, NJ, 08514 | 800.999.2550 | Contact your regional sales office https://www.sigmaco.com/regional-teams
®SIGMA
Quality – Service – Commitment – Delivered.
ONE-LOK™ Series
SLCE for PVC Pipe
Description
The SIGMA ONE-LOK Series SLCE is a mechanical

› �T-Bolts/Nuts: High strength, low alloy steel
meeting AWWA/ANSI C111/A21.11 with
minimum 65,000 psi tensile strength and
45,000 psi yield strength.
Nom
Pipe
Size
Item #
Pressure  Rating
C900 ASTM D2241
DR14 DR17 DR18 DR21 DR25 DR27.5 DR32.5 DR41 DR51 SDR17 SDR21 SDR26 SDR32.5 SDR41
3 SLCE3 - - - - - - - - - 250 200 160 125 100
4 SLCE4 305 250 235 200 165 150 - - - 250 200 160 125 100
6 SLCE6 305 250 235 200 165 150 - - - 250 200 160 125 100
8 SLCE8 305 250 235 200 165 150 - - - 250 200 160 125 100
10 SLCE10 305 250 235 200 165 150 - - - 250 200 160 125 100
12 SLCE12 305 250 235 200 165 150 - - - 250 200 160 125 100
14 SLCE14 305 250 235 200 165 150 125 100 - - - - - -
16 SLCE16 305 250 235 200 165 150 125 100 - - - - - -
18 SLCE18 305 250 235 200 165 150 125 100 80 - - - - -
20 SLCE20 305 250 235 200 165 150 125 100 80 - - - - -
24 SLCE24 305 250 235 200 165 150 125 100 80 - - - - -
30 SLCE30 - 250 235 200 165 150 125 100 80 - - - - -
36 SLCE36 - - 235 200 165 150 125 100 80 - - - - -
42 SLCE42 - - - 200 165 150 125 100 80 - - - - -
48 SLCE48 - - - - 165 150 125 100 80 - - - - -
54 SLCE54 - - - - 165 150 125 100 80 - - - - -
60 SLCE60 - - - - 165 150 125 100 80 - - - - -
NOTE: All packs come with ONE-LOK SLCE Gland, MJ or SIGMA Seal Gaskets & required number of T-Bolts
SIGMA Corporation ONE-LOK Models SLCE and SLCEH, sizes 42”,48”, 54” & 60” have been successfully tested on a variety of dimension ratio (DR) pipes as manufactured
by Diamond Plastics and Ipex Canada. For any questions or additional information, please contact Satheesh Chandrasekaran (Pipe Restraint Engineer) at mcs@sigmaco.com
Dimensions in Inches, Weights in Pounds